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Complete plant-based, organic formula. Made for tolerance

to support nutritional needs.
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Flavor: Vanilla

i
katefarms:

Standard

Sole-Source

Nutrition Formula

€

‘ = Ch,
11FLOZ (325 ml)

Adult Standard
Medical Nutrition

GLUTEN FREE
Features

Clinically demonstrated to improve tolerance™t
Easily digested organic pea protein*

Low osmolality that may support Gl tolerance
Organic MCT oil for easy fat absorption

Organic phytonutrient blend

Key nutrients like vitamins A, C, D, E and zinc to help
support immunity

Low glycemic index*

Great tasting organic vanilla flavor

Kosher

No common allergens such as milk, eggs, fish,
shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, soybeans,
or sesame

No non-nutritive or artificial sweeteners and no
artificial flavors, colors, or preservatives

Nutritional Applications

For ages 1and up. Specially formulated for ages
14 and up. May provide nutritional support for
patients with:

Inadequate intake or increased needs
Involuntary weight loss

Intolerance to other formulas

Food allergy or intolerance

Protein-calorie malnutrition/failure to thrive
Lactose-free, vegan, plant-based, gluten-free diets
Sole-source or supplemental nutrition

Oral and tube feeding use

Product Specifications

Caloric Density (calories/mL): 1.0

Caloric Distribution (% of kcal):

Protein: 20%, Carbohydrate: 47%, Fat: 33%

NPC to N Ratio: 102:1

Protein Source: Organic pea protein / Carbohydrate
Sources: Organic agave syrup, organic brown rice
syrup solids, organic pea starch / Predominant Fiber
Sources: Organic agave inulin, organic pea fiber / Fat
Sources: Organic high linoleic sunflower oil, organic
medium chain triglycerides (MCT from coconut),
organic flaxseed oil

Omega-6 to Omega-3 Ratio: 4:1

MCT to LCT Ratio: 30:70

Naturally Occurring Arginine: 1.4 g/325 mL or

4.3 g/1000 mL

Free Water: 79%

Osmolality: 400 mOsm/kg water

Renal Solute Load: 392 mOsm/L

Phytonutrient Blend: 100 mg/325 mL or 308 mg/1000 mL

Meets or exceeds 100% of the DRI for 25 of the listed
micronutrients and protein in 1300 mL. DRI volumes
should be determined by a healthcare professional.

Ordering Information

Unit UPC: 851823006638

Case UPC: 851823006683
Packaging: 12-325 mL cartons/case
NDC Code: 51823-0006-63
HCPCS Code: B4150

Kate Farms, Inc.

101 Innovation PI
Santa Barbara, California 93108

O 805.845.2446
F 805.832.6119

1 Cohen SA, et al. JPGN. 2020;71(suppl 1):S454-456.
2 Cohen SA, et al. JPEN. 2020;44(3):274.

3 Cohen SA, et al. JPEN. 2020;44(3):275.

4 Inquis Clinical Research, Toronto.

Ingredients

Purified Water, Pea Protein*, Agave Syrup*, Brown
Rice Syrup Solids*, Agave Inulin*, Contains 1.5%

or Less of: Vanilla Extract*, Natural Flavor*, High
Linoleic Sunflower Oil*, Medium Chain Triglycerides
(MCT from Coconut)*, Flaxseed Qil*, Pea Starch*,
Locust Bean Gum*, Rosemary Extract*, Sunflower
Lecithin*, Spectra™ Phytonutrient Blend* (Extracts
and Concentrates from: Broccoli*, CoffeeBerry®*,
Green Tea*, Turmeric*, Kale*, Broccoli Sprout*,
Acai*, Cinnamon*, Garlic*, Tomato*, Blueberry*,
Carrot*, Beet*, Raspberry*, Spinach*, Tart Cherry*,
Blackberry*), Vitamins and Minerals (Tricalcium
Phosphate, Choline Bitartrate, Dimagnesium
Phosphate, Magnesium Chloride, Sodium Chloride,
Sodium Ascorbate, Dipotassium Phosphate,
Calcium Carbonate, Potassium Chloride, Beta
Carotene, DL-Alpha-Tocopheryl Acetate, Ferric
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Molybdate, Zinc Oxide,
Biotin, Calcium Pantothenate, Cholecalciferol
[Vitamin D3], Folic Acid, Niacinamide, Pyridoxine
Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Thiamine Hydrochloride,
Vitamin A Palmitate, Chromium Picolinate, Copper
Sulfate, Manganese Sulfate, Sodium Selenite,
Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Phylloquinone,
Potassium lodide), L-Cysteine, L-Carnitine, Taurine,
L-Tryptophan. *Organic

1 Formulas included in these studies were Pediatric Standard 1.2 Vanilla, Standard 1.0 Vanilla/Chocolate,

Pediatric Peptide 1.5 Plain, and Peptide 15 Plain.

Nutrition Information

Nutrient
Composition
Calories

Total Fat
Sodium
Potassium
Total Carb.
Dietary Fiber
Soluble Fiber
Insoluble Fiber
Total Sugars
Protein
Vitamin A
Palmitate
Beta Carotene
Vitamin C
Calcium

Iron

Vitamin D

Vitamin E

Vitamin K
Thiamin
Riboflavin
Niacin
Vitamin B6
Folate
Vitamin B12
Biotin
Pantothenic
Acid
Phosphorus
lodine
Magnesium
Zinc
Selenium
Copper
Manganese
Chromium
Molybdenum
Chloride
Choline
L-Carnitine

Taurine
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$ Kate Farms formulas contain all 9 essential amino acids from pea protein with added L-Cysteine and
L-Tryptophan to provide a Protein Digestibility Corrected Amino Acid Score (PDCAAS) of 1.0.

Not suitable for infants less than 1 year old. e Patent pending

Amount
Per Carton
(325 mL)

325
12
260
550
38

120
21
20

300

150
40
40

Amount
Per Liter
(1000 mL)

1000
37
800
1692
17
18
15
3
55
49
1477
677
800
154
1015

862
22
32

92
22
18

22
369
6.5
62

923
123
354
20
46
0.9
25
49
108
1015
462
123
123
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